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Input Data: ... -

a1

b1

c1

d1

e

f1

h1

a2

b2

c2

d2

e2

f2

h2

a3

b3

c3

d3

e3

f3

h3

a4

b4

c4

d4

ed

f4

as

b5

c5

dd

ed5

5

a6

b6

c6

d6

eb

f6

h6

ar’

b7

c/

d7

e’

f7

h7

a8

b8

c8

d8

e8

f8

h8

Fig 16A

Fig 17A

Fig 17B

Fig 17C

Fig 17D

Fig 17E

Fig 17F

Fig 17G

Fig 17H

h4 E:£>
h5

Output Data

al

a2

a3|a4

ab|a6|a7 |a8

b1

b2

b3 | b4

b5|b6|b7 | b8

c1

c2

c3|c4

cS5|cb|c7|c8

d1

d2

d3|d4

d5|d6|d7|d8

el

e2

e3|ed

ebleb|e7 |e8

f1

f2

f3 | 4

f5|f6 | f7 | f8

g2

g3|g4

go|g6|g7|g8

h1

h2

h3 | h4

hS | h6 | h7|h8

Fig 16B

al

b1

c1

d1

e

f1

h2

a2

b2

c2

d2

e2

f2

h3

a3

b3

c3

d3

e3

f3

f4

h4

a4

b4

c4

d4

e4

ed

f5

hS

ad

b5

cH

dd

d6

eb

f6

h6

a6

b6

cb

c/

d7

e’

h7

a7

b7

b8

c8

d8

e8

f8

h8

a8

h1

Original Data

1st Pair Of Shifts

2nd Pair Of Shifts

3rd Pair Of Shifts

4th Pair Of Shifts

5th Pair Of Shifts

6th Pair Of Shifts

7th Pair Of Shifts
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Input Data
Output (Transposed) Data
Count

Input Data
Output (Transposed) Data
Count

Input Data
Output (Transposed) Data
Count

Input Data
Output (Transposed) Data
Count

Input Data
Output (Transposed) Data
Count

Input Data
Output (Transposed) Data
Count

Input Data
Output (Transposed) Data
Count

Input Data
Output (Transposed) Data
Count

Input Data
Output (Transposed) Data
Count

Fi

g 19A: Step 1 - Initialise

al bl | cl | dl | el fl [ gl | hi
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Fig 19B: Step 2 - Test( Load al)
al bl | cl | dl | el fl gl | hl
al '
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Fig 19C: Step 3 — 1¥ Decrement
al bl | cl | dl [ el [ f1 | g1 | hl
al
-1 0 1 2 3 4 5 6
Fig 19D: Step 4 — 1 Pair Of Shifts
h2 a2 | b2 | c2 | d2 | e2 | 2 | g
al
-1 0 1 2 3 4 5 6
Fig 19E: Step 5 — Test( Load a2)
h2 a2 | b2 | c2 | d2 | e2 | 2 | g2
al a2
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Fig 19F: Step 6 — 2" Decrement
h2 a2 | b2 | ¢c2 | d2 | e2 2 | g2
al a2 . :
-2 -1 0 1 2 3 4 5
Fig 19G: Step 7 — 2" Pair Of Shifts
g3 h3 | a3 | b3 | c3 | d3 | e3 | f3
al a2
-2 -1 0 1 2 3 4 5
Fig 19H: Step 8 — Test( Load a3)
g3 h3 | a3 | b3 | ¢3 | d3 | e3 | f3
al a2 | a3
-2 -1 0 1 2 3 4 5
Fig 191: Step 9 — 3" Decrement
g3 h3 | a3 | b3 | ¢3 | d3 | €3 f3
al a2 | a3
-3 -2 ] -1 0 1 2 3 4




Input Data
Output (Transposed) Data
Count

Input Data
Output (Transposed) Data
Count

(NB Not required )

Input Data

Output (Transposed) Data
Count

Fig 19J: Step 22 — 7" Pair Of Shifts

b8 c8 | d8 | e8 | f8 [ g8 | h8 | a8

al a2 a3 a4 as a6 a7

-7 -6 -5 -4 -3 -2 -1 0
Fig 19K: Step 23 — Test( Load a8)

b8 c8 | d8 | €8 8 g8 | h8 | a8

al a2 a3 a4 as a6 a7 a8

-7 -6 -5 -4 -3 -2 -1 0
Fig 19L: Step 24 — 8" Decrement

b8 c8 | d8 | e8 38 g8 | h8 | a8

al a2 a3 a4 as a6 a7 | a8

-8 -7 -6 -5 -4 -3 -2 -1
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